
Harvest Run 5K / October 4, 2025 / Mt. Ulla, NC

Finish Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division
1 498 Steve Staley 71 0:22:58 07:24 M Male Overall
2 549 Tim Yates 65 0:23:02 07:25 M Male Overall
3 491 Abraham Spahn 36 0:23:38 07:36 M Male Overall
4 488 Will Thrailkill 30 0:25:11 08:06 M Male-30-39
5 492 Tyson Badders 37 0:25:54 08:20 M Male-30-39
6 997 Cayden Robinson 26 0:26:05 08:24 M Male-20-29
7 535 Kristy Hedrick 32 0:26:08 08:25 F Female Overall
8 545 Dianne Allen 69 0:27:58 09:00 F Female Overall
9 493 Timothy Lingle 40 0:28:15 09:06 M Male-40-49

10 496 Terry Eddinger 61 0:28:22 09:08 M Male-60-69
11 494 Paul Tatsis 48 0:29:59 09:39 M Male-40-49
12 556 Milas Calvert 12 0:31:39 10:11 M Male-10-14
13 543 Ellen Meissner 64 0:32:02 10:19 F Female Overall
14 536 Alexis Spahn 35 0:32:48 10:33 F Female-30-39
15 499 Joel Whittington 74 0:33:16 10:42 M Male-70-Over
16 548 Cara Cline 31 0:33:45 10:52 F Female-30-39
17 532 Molly Allen 15 0:34:46 11:11 F Female-15-19
18 996 Ronin Rasche 14 0:36:24 11:43 M Male-10-14
19 541 Teresa Shaw 53 0:36:50 11:51 F Female-50-59
20 542 Susan Overcash 63 0:37:43 12:08 F Female-60-69
21 555 Annabelle Moore 12 0:41:12 13:16 F Female-10-14
22 995 Katie Brooks 32 0:41:44 13:26 F Female-30-39
23 537 Taylor Andrews 35 0:42:04 13:32 F Female-30-39
24 557 Bennett Calvert 7 0:45:21 14:36 M Male-9-Under
25 558 Marty Calvert 38 0:45:22 14:36 M Male-30-39
26 500 John Cress 75 0:48:09 15:30 M Male-70-Over
27 497 Donald Overcash 65 0:48:11 15:31 M Male-60-69
28 799 Sara Fowler 62 0:51:25 16:33 F Female-60-69
29 489 Alex Freeze 31 0:52:17 16:50 M Male-30-39
30 487 Corey Logan 24 0:54:04 17:24 M Male-20-29
31 540 Debbie Logan 52 0:54:05 17:24 F Female-50-59
32 490 Chris Stewart 31 0:55:52 17:59 M Male-30-39
33 534 Mary Stewart 31 0:55:53 17:59 F Female-30-39
34 552 Trisha Oakley 39 0:55:54 18:00 F Female-30-39
35 551 Joshua Sherrill 44 0:58:28 18:49 M Male-40-49
36 538 Brianna Setzer 40 0:58:36 18:52 F Female-40-49
37 553 Jessica Moore 45 0:58:37 18:52 F Female-40-49

Overall Female
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

7 535 Kristy Hedrick 32 0:26:08 08:25 F Female Overall 7
8 545 Dianne Allen 69 0:27:58 09:00 F Female Overall 8

13 543 Ellen Meissner 64 0:32:02 10:19 F Female Overall 13

Overall Male
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 498 Steve Staley 71 0:22:58 07:24 M Male Overall 1
2 549 Tim Yates 65 0:23:02 07:25 M Male Overall 2
3 491 Abraham Spahn 36 0:23:38 07:36 M Male Overall 3



Harvest Run 5K / October 4, 2025 / Mt. Ulla, NC

Female 10-14
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

21 555 Annabelle Moore 12 0:41:12 13:16 F Female-10-14 21

Female 15-19
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

17 532 Molly Allen 15 0:34:46 11:11 F Female-15-19 17

Female 30-39
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

14 536 Alexis Spahn 35 0:32:48 10:33 F Female-30-39 14
16 548 Cara Cline 31 0:33:45 10:52 F Female-30-39 16
22 995 Katie Brooks 32 0:41:44 13:26 F Female-30-39 22
23 537 Taylor Andrews 35 0:42:04 13:32 F Female-30-39 23
33 534 Mary Stewart 31 0:55:53 17:59 F Female-30-39 33
34 552 Trisha Oakley 39 0:55:54 18:00 F Female-30-39 34

Female 40-49
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

36 538 Brianna Setzer 40 0:58:36 18:52 F Female-40-49 36
37 553 Jessica Moore 45 0:58:37 18:52 F Female-40-49 37

Female 50-59
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

19 541 Teresa Shaw 53 0:36:50 11:51 F Female-50-59 19
31 540 Debbie Logan 52 0:54:05 17:24 F Female-50-59 31

Female 60-69
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

20 542 Susan Overcash 63 0:37:43 12:08 F Female-60-69 20
28 799 Sara Fowler 62 0:51:25 16:33 F Female-60-69 28

Male 9 & Under
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

24 557 Bennett Calvert 7 0:45:21 14:36 M Male-9-Under 24

Male 10-14
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

12 556 Milas Calvert 12 0:31:39 10:11 M Male-10-14 12
18 996 Ronin Rasche 14 0:36:24 11:43 M Male-10-14 18

Male 20-29
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

6 997 Cayden Robinson 26 0:26:05 08:24 M Male-20-29 6
30 487 Corey Logan 24 0:54:04 17:24 M Male-20-29 30

Male 30-39
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

4 488 Will Thrailkill 30 0:25:11 08:06 M Male-30-39 4
5 492 Tyson Badders 37 0:25:54 08:20 M Male-30-39 5

25 558 Marty Calvert 38 0:45:22 14:36 M Male-30-39 25
29 489 Alex Freeze 31 0:52:17 16:50 M Male-30-39 29
32 490 Chris Stewart 31 0:55:52 17:59 M Male-30-39 32



Harvest Run 5K / October 4, 2025 / Mt. Ulla, NC

Male 40-49
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

9 493 Timothy Lingle 40 0:28:15 09:06 M Male-40-49 9
11 494 Paul Tatsis 48 0:29:59 09:39 M Male-40-49 11
35 551 Joshua Sherrill 44 0:58:28 18:49 M Male-40-49 35

Male 60-69
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

10 496 Terry Eddinger 61 0:28:22 09:08 M Male-60-69 10
27 497 Donald Overcash 65 0:48:11 15:31 M Male-60-69 27

Male 70 & Over
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

15 499 Joel Whittington 74 0:33:16 10:42 M Male-70-Over 15
26 500 John Cress 75 0:48:09 15:30 M Male-70-Over 26

Fun Run
Place Bib # Name Age Gender

1 286 Beau Sloop 8 M
2 278 Crash Goodale 8 M
3 274 Ezra Chester 6 M
4 282 Sadie Allen 8 F
5 284 Brielle Plummer 9 F
6 285 Andrew Moore 8 M
7 281 Elliott Spahn 4 F
8 279 Palmer Spahn 2 F


